THE DATASHEET OF
LM2902QDRQ1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LM2902-Q1
QUADRUPLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
SGLS178E − AUGUST 2003 − REVISED APRIL 2008
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Qualified for Automotive Applications

Amplification . . . 100 V/mV Typ
� Internal Frequency Compensation
description/ordering information
This device consists of four independent high-gain
frequency-compensated operational amplifiers that
are designed specifically to operate from a single
supply over a wide range of voltages. Operation from
split supplies is possible when the difference between the two supplies is 3 V to 26 V (3 V to 32 V for V-suffixed
devices), and VCC is at least 1.5 V more positive than the input common-mode voltage. The low supply-current
drain is independent of the magnitude of the supply voltage.
Applications include transducer amplifiers, dc amplification blocks, and all the conventional
operational-amplifier circuits that now can be more easily implemented in single-supply-voltage systems. For
example, the LM2902 can be operated directly from the standard 5-V supply that is used in digital systems and
easily provides the required interface electronics without requiring additional ±15-V supplies.
ORDERING INFORMATION�
TA
VIO max
AT 25°C MAX VCC PACKAGE‡ ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
7 mV 26 V
SOIC (D) Reel of 2500 LM2902QDRQ1 2902Q1
7 mV 26 V
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 LM2902QPWRQ1 2902Q1
40°C to 125°C 7 mV 32 V
SOIC (D) Reel of 2500 LM2902KVQDRQ1 2902KVQ
−40°C to 125°C 7 mV 32 V
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 LM2902KVQPWRQ1 2902KVQ
2 mV 32 V
SOIC (D) Reel of 2500 LM2902KAVQDRQ1 2902KAQ
2 mV 32 V
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 LM2902KAVQPWRQ1 2902KAQ
† For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see
the TI web site at http://www.ti.com.
‡ Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at http://www.ti.com/packaging.
Copyright  2008 Texas Instruments IncorporatedPRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date.